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COVER LETTER  

Dear Owners & Board of Directors, 
 
Please find enclosed in this binder all the financial details for the River Dance 
Condominium Association for the month of July, 2017.   
 
This report was completed in accordance with Atlantic | Pacific Management’s
policies and procedures based upon the highest quality standards in our industry.  In
an effort to achieve excellence in the reporting accuracy and presentation of the
financial data, we are always striving to implement improvements to meet the
objectives of our clients. 
 
The following compilation is a result of precise record keeping as provided by our on-
site Property Managers and supporting personnel and Atlantic and Pacific’s corporate 
accounting professionals, as supervised by our Assistant Controllers and myself
before being distributed to you. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me if we may be of further service.  Thank you for
the opportunity to be your property management company.   
 
 
Best Regards, 
 
 
 
 
 
Laura Arreseigor 
Atlantic | Pacific Management 
Corporate Controller 
 

 

 

	

	



 

 

 

JULY 2017 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY  

 

 

A. Management Narrative 
 
The Association was having well issues and a new sand separator was purchased for 
the irrigation well. Management took a vacation. The Association’s full time 
maintenance/housekeeper resigned and the search for a replacement has begun. The 
City of Bradenton Fire Marshall inspected the property and there were no violations. 
Management attended the semi-annual manager’s meeting in Hallandale Beach. 
 
 
B. Narrative on Assessments, Collections, and Delinquencies 
 
There are no delinquencies at the current time. 
 
C. Administrative 
 
1. Management took a 5 day vacation. 
2. Management searches for the housekeeping/maintenance replacement. 
3. A second defibrillator training course took place. 
4. Management assisted with Fire Inspection by City fire marshal. 
5. Management contacted Spectrum several times and made several exhausting 

phone calls, over several weeks, in order to get the Wi-Fi in the business center 
repaired. 

6. Unit 703 moved into the building. 

 
D. Property Maintenance  
 
1. Weekly testing of Fire Pump. 
2. Clean wooden floor in fitness center. 
3. Clean all common element HVAC condenser coils floors 2 & 5 – East side. 
4. Remove vents and seal ducts 8th floor East side. 
5. Clean the bathtub and sink drain in Guest Suite B. Not draining. 
6. Repair all electronics settings on movie theatre equipment. 
7. Install large mirror, 3rd floor West elevator lobby. 
8. Clean AC drain pipe overflowing- 8th floor East. 
9. Repair parking garage gate to completely close- tighten chain. 
 



 

 
 

10. Replace 4 lights in parking garage- 1st floor and ramp. 
11. Replace 2 lights each in Southeast and Southwest stairwells. 
12. Empty, pressure wash and disinfect all recycle bins containers (42) 
13. Repair 5th floor west door to athletic deck- not properly closing. 
14. Replace (2) emergency lights in parking garage- 2nd floor and 3rd floor. 
  

 



ASSETS

           OPERATING ASSETS:

10000   Petty Cash          1,000.00           1,000.00

10105   Operating - CNB        232,984.69         232,984.69

10480   Prepaid Reserve Funding         18,166.66          18,166.66

11000   Assessments Receivable             20.00              20.00

14010   Prepaid Insurance         87,028.11          87,028.11

14045   Prepaid Expenses          2,568.83           2,568.83

19000   Electric Deposits          7,093.69           7,093.69

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

  Subtotal Operating Assets        348,861.98              .00              .00         348,861.98

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

           RESERVE ASSETS:

10607   Reserves - Wells Fargo       141,408.64         141,408.64

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

  Subtotal Reserve Assets               .00       141,408.64              .00         141,408.64

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

  TOTAL ASSETS        348,861.98       141,408.64              .00         490,270.62

  ===============  ===============  ===============    ===============

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES

           CURRENT LIABILITIES:

20000   Accounts Payable            131.11             131.11

20100   Assessments Rec'd in Advance          8,620.00           8,620.00

20150   Deferred Association Fees        115,000.00         115,000.00

20160   Deferred Reserves Funding        18,166.66          18,166.66

22000   Accrued Expenses         22,076.83          22,076.83

22205   Sales Tax Payable             92.66              92.66

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

  Subtotal Current Liab.        145,920.60        18,166.66              .00         164,087.26

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

           RESERVES:

35000   Reserve Fund       122,752.80         122,752.80

35095   Unrealized gain / loss           489.18             489.18

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

  Subtotal Reserves               .00       123,241.98              .00         123,241.98

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

           FUND BALANCES:

39001   Prior Period Adjustment        (25,803.44)        (25,803.44)

39005   Oper.Fund Balance        222,580.01         222,580.01

River Dance Condominium Association    Page: 1
Balance Sheet
As of 07/31/17

Account Description Operating Reserves Other Totals



  Excess Revenue Over Expenses          6,164.81              .00              .00           6,164.81

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

  Subtotal Fund Balances        202,941.38              .00              .00         202,941.38

  _______________  _______________  _______________    _______________

  TOTAL LIABS & FUND BALANCES        348,861.98       141,408.64              .00         490,270.62

  ===============  ===============  ===============    ===============

River Dance Condominium Association    Page: 2
Balance Sheet
As of 07/31/17

Account Description Operating Reserves Other Totals



Account Description Variance Explanation
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Annual Budget

Revenue
40000 Owner Assessment Fees        48,416.67 48,416.67 0.00 338,916.69 338,916.69 0.00 581,000.00 Monthly allocation of quarterly billing. 
40002 Reserve Fees                 9,083.33 9,083.33 0.00 63,583.31 63,583.31 0.00 109,000.00 Monthly Reserve allocation of quarterly billing
40007 Reserve Interest Income      3.87 41.67 (37.80) 11.04 291.69 (280.65) 500.00 Interest earned on Reserve funds 
40020 Guest Suite Income           777.34 1,291.67 (514.33) 9,840.21 9,041.69 798.52 15,500.00 Guest suite charges of $75 for the first night and $60 for each 

additional night, net of sales tax liability
43000 Screening Fees               0.00 100.00 (100.00) 2,100.00 700.00 1,400.00 1,200.00 None this period
43200 Move In Administrative Fee    200.00 83.33 116.67 1,000.00 583.31 416.69 1,000.00 2 fees collected this period
44000 Late Charge Income           60.00 25.00 35.00 120.00 175.00 (55.00) 300.00 3 owners charged this period
44100 NSF Fees                     0.00 13.33 (13.33) 0.00 93.31 (93.31) 160.00 None this period
44500 Keys, Locks & Lock-Out Fees  25.00 145.83 (120.83) 1,125.00 1,020.81 104.19 1,750.00 Remotes and keys
45000 Misc. Income                 216.50 433.33 (216.83) 3,694.50 3,033.31 661.19 5,200.00 Storage space rental fees
45100 Easement Income              0.00 491.67 (491.67) 0.00 3,441.69 (3,441.69) 5,900.00 None this period. Budget reflects annual Bradenton Riverfront 

Partners garage insurance contribution. 
45110 Lake Care Management Income  0.00 375.00 (375.00) 2,206.70 2,625.00 (418.30) 4,500.00 YTD reflects quarterly lake maintenance contributions from 

neighboring properties per agreement
45200 558 Income                   0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 None this period
46000 Interest Income              77.83 125.00 (47.17) 1,148.67 875.00 273.67 1,500.00 Interest earned on Operating funds
49000 Prior Year Surplus           4,166.67 4,166.67 0.00 29,166.69 29,166.69 0.00 50,000.00 Allocation of 2016 accumulated surplus per the Budget

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________
Total Revenue                63,027.21 64,792.50 (1,765.29) 453,062.81 453,547.50 (484.69) 777,510.00

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________

Operating Expenses

Payroll & Related
60000 Management Salary Expenses   5,657.95 5,401.25 (256.70) 38,560.71 37,808.75 (751.96) 64,815.00 The payroll reflects 31 days whereas the budget is divided 

evenly by 12 months. 
60001 Maintenance Staff            6,631.43 6,488.00 (143.43) 45,205.65 45,416.00 210.35 77,856.00 The payroll reflects 31 days whereas the budget is divided 

evenly by 12 months. 
60002 Housekeeping Staff           2,893.62 5,596.08 2,702.46 35,472.16 39,172.56 3,700.40 67,153.00 The payroll reflects 31 days whereas the budget is divided 

evenly by 12 months. Variance for the period primarily the 
result of the termination of a housekeeper

60004 Medical Benefits             1,708.00 1,596.00 (112.00) 10,956.00 11,172.00 216.00 19,152.00 4 staff members utilizing benefits
_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________  

Total Payroll & Related      16,891.00 19,081.33 2,190.33 130,194.52 133,569.31 3,374.79 228,976.00
_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________

Month to Date

River Dance Condominium Association
Statement of Revenue and Expenses

For the Seven Months Ended July 31, 2017

Year to Date

Prepared By: Atlantic and Pacific Management Accounting Department



Account Description Variance Explanation
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Annual Budget

Month to Date

River Dance Condominium Association
Statement of Revenue and Expenses

For the Seven Months Ended July 31, 2017

Year to Date

Utilities
62000 Electric-Common Areas        5,877.04 5,000.00 (877.04) 31,684.32 35,000.00 3,315.68 60,000.00 Actual usage is seasonal while the budget is divided evenly 

over 12 months. YTD variance primarily the result of reduced 
HVAC use during the cooler months, as well as increased use 
of LED lighting

62100 Water & Sewer                4,643.71 4,208.33 (435.38) 27,688.74 29,458.31 1,769.57 50,500.00 Actual usage is seasonal while the budget is divided evenly 
over 12 months. 

62300 Gas Utilities                105.44 547.92 442.48 4,352.92 3,835.44 (517.48) 6,575.00 Actual usage is seasonal while the budget is divided evenly 
over 12 months. YTD variance is primarily the result of cooler 
seasonal temperatures.

62400 Trash Removal                1,738.62 1,750.00 11.38 12,183.10 12,250.00 66.90 21,000.00 Trash removal provided by city. 
62500 Telephone                    780.58 829.17 48.59 5,367.10 5,804.19 437.09 9,950.00 Brighthouse billing for telephone lines, internet service, alarm, 

elevators, and office etc.
62550 Cable                        2,226.75 2,222.92 (3.83) 15,574.98 15,560.44 (14.54) 26,675.00 Bright House Cable bulk account, business center computer, 

and internet. 
_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________

Total Utilities              15,372.14 14,558.34 (813.80) 96,851.16 101,908.38 5,057.22 174,700.00
_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________

Management & Professional Fees
63000 Management Fee Expense       2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 As per management agreement. 
63100 Legal Expense                399.00 83.33 (315.67) 599.00 583.31 (15.69) 1,000.00 General Association legal matters
63200 Accounting Expense           333.33 333.33 0.00 2,333.33 2,333.31 (0.02) 4,000.00 Accrual for 2017 audit
63400 Other Professional Fees      0.00 83.33 83.33 0.00 583.31 583.31 1,000.00 No expenditure required this period

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________
Total Mgmt & Prof Fees       2,732.33 2,499.99 (232.34) 16,932.33 17,499.93 567.60 30,000.00

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________

Prepared By: Atlantic and Pacific Management Accounting Department



Account Description Variance Explanation
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Annual Budget

Month to Date

River Dance Condominium Association
Statement of Revenue and Expenses

For the Seven Months Ended July 31, 2017

Year to Date

Monthly Service Contracts
63500 Landscaping                  1,489.00 1,489.00 0.00 10,423.00 10,423.00 0.00 17,868.00 As per contract with Brightview Landscape
63505 Interior Plant & Flowers     209.72 208.75 (0.97) 1,468.04 1,461.25 (6.79) 2,505.00 As per contract with Tropex
63510 Lakes/Canals/Preserves       110.00 150.00 40.00 970.00 1,050.00 80.00 1,800.00 As per new contract with The Lake Dr.
63520 Pools / Spas Svc. Contract   300.00 300.00 0.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 3,600.00 As per contract with Pools by Lowell
63528 Trash Compactor              381.60 383.33 1.73 2,671.20 2,683.31 12.11 4,600.00 Monthly rental trash compactor contract with Olympic
63530 Pest Control Contract        200.00 200.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 As per contract with Massey for exterior pest control. 
63550 Burglar Alarm Monitoring     26.75 26.67 (0.08) 186.83 186.69 (0.14) 320.00 As per contract with EPS
63551 Entry Monitoring             54.57 54.58 0.01 381.23 382.06 0.83 655.00 As per contract with State Alarm
63570 Elevator Contract            1,081.57 1,048.92 (32.65) 7,570.99 7,342.44 (228.55) 12,587.00 As per contract with Otis

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________
Ttl Monthly Contract Services 3,853.21 3,861.25 8.04 27,171.29 27,028.75 (142.54) 46,335.00

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________

Administrative & General
64000 Administrative & General     0.60 125.00 124.40 34.40 875.00 840.60 1,500.00 3 photocopies and envelopes
64010 Annual Corporate Report      0.00 5.17 5.17 61.25 36.19 (25.06) 62.00 YTD reflects annual Sunbiz filing
64150 Annual Condo. Assoc. Fees      38.33 38.33 0.00 268.31 268.31 0.00 460.00 Amortization of FL Division of Land Sales annual fee
64200 Bank Charges                 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 70.00 70.00 120.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
64250 Licenses, Taxes & Permits    0.00 50.00 50.00 600.00 350.00 (250.00) 600.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
64300 Office Supplies              0.00 166.67 166.67 225.02 1,166.69 941.67 2,000.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
64310 Social Committee Expenses    0.00 83.33 83.33 1,000.00 583.31 (416.69) 1,000.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
64330 Uniforms                     0.00 41.67 41.67 0.00 291.69 291.69 500.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
64350 Postage                      3.49 66.67 63.18 50.92 466.69 415.77 800.00 General Association postage
64370 Computer Expense             0.00 133.33 133.33 703.77 933.31 229.54 1,600.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
64375 Credit Services              0.00 30.00 30.00 620.00 210.00 (410.00) 360.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
64400 Gasoline/Mileage Expense     0.00 8.33 8.33 0.00 58.31 58.31 100.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
64530 Signs & Banners              0.00 10.00 10.00 47.72 70.00 22.28 120.00 No expenditure required this reporting period

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________
Total Admin & General        42.42 768.50 726.08 3,611.39 5,379.50 1,768.11 9,222.00

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________

Prepared By: Atlantic and Pacific Management Accounting Department



Account Description Variance Explanation
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Annual Budget

Month to Date

River Dance Condominium Association
Statement of Revenue and Expenses

For the Seven Months Ended July 31, 2017

Year to Date

Repairs & Maint.
65020 Ground Maint. Supplies       73.21 250.00 176.79 1,358.45 1,750.00 391.55 3,000.00 Fountain water, damp-rid, gorilla glue
65030 Pool Supplies                164.19 416.67 252.48 5,588.36 2,916.69 (2,671.67) 5,000.00 Replace pool light bulbs
65035 HVAC Supplies                0.00 250.00 250.00 200.95 1,750.00 1,549.05 3,000.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
65045 Light Bulb & Fixtures Supplie 0.00 125.00 125.00 2,681.35 875.00 (1,806.35) 1,500.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
65070 Irrigation                   87.00 208.33 121.33 2,180.73 1,458.31 (722.42) 2,500.00 Sprinkler repair
65100 Janitorial Supplies          10.00 458.33 448.33 1,671.12 3,208.31 1,537.19 5,500.00 Scrubbers
65110 R&M- Guest Suite             0.00 83.33 83.33 123.30 583.31 460.01 1,000.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
65205 Golf Cart Maint.             0.00 8.33 8.33 0.00 58.31 58.31 100.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
65210 Security Maint & Repairs     0.00 83.33 83.33 621.37 583.31 (38.06) 1,000.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
65225 Gym Equipment Repair         0.00 41.67 41.67 22.20 291.69 269.49 500.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
65230 Pool Furniture Maint         0.00 41.67 41.67 0.00 291.69 291.69 500.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
65330 R & M - Fire safety Maint.   0.00 500.00 500.00 2,160.77 3,500.00 1,339.23 6,000.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
65360 R & M - Bldg Maint. & Repairs 0.00 833.33 833.33 4,158.28 5,833.31 1,675.03 10,000.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
65361 Carpet Cleaning              0.00 458.33 458.33 590.00 3,208.31 2,618.31 5,500.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
65362 R & M - Window Cleaning      0.00 520.83 520.83 0.00 3,645.81 3,645.81 6,250.00 No expenditure required this reporting period
65366 Landscape Extras             125.00 83.33 (41.67) 686.00 583.31 (102.69) 1,000.00 Remove dead palm tree
65388 R & M - Contingency          0.00 185.50 185.50 21,762.44 1,298.50 (20,463.94) 2,226.00 No expenditure required this reporting period

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________
Total Repairs &  Maint.      459.40 4,547.98 4,088.58 43,805.32 31,835.86 (11,969.46) 54,576.00

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________
Insurance & Loan Interest

66000 Property Insurance           9,445.69 9,385.58 (60.11) 64,090.11 65,699.06 1,608.95 112,627.00 Policies in force based on 9/2016 and 7/2017 renewals
66011 Insurance Finance Charges    0.00 108.33 108.33 647.53 758.31 110.78 1,300.00 No expenditure this period. Renewals were not financed
66600 Insurance Doc Stamp          0.00 22.92 22.92 0.00 160.44 160.44 275.00 No expenditure this period. Budget reflects doc fee on 

financed premiums. Renewals were not financed
_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________

Total Insurance & Loan Int   9,445.69 9,516.83 71.14 64,737.64 66,617.81 1,880.17 114,202.00
_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________

Prepared By: Atlantic and Pacific Management Accounting Department



Account Description Variance Explanation
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Annual Budget

Month to Date

River Dance Condominium Association
Statement of Revenue and Expenses

For the Seven Months Ended July 31, 2017

Year to Date

Funds Transfer
70400 Replacement Reserve Transfer 9,083.33 9,083.33 0.00 63,583.31 63,583.31 0.00 109,000.00 Transferred to Reserve fund on Balance Sheet
70402 Reserve Interest Transfer    3.87 41.67 37.80 11.04 291.69 280.65 500.00 Transferred to Reserve Fund on Balance Sheet  

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________
Total Replacement Reserve    9,087.20 9,125.00 37.80 63,594.35 63,875.00 280.65 109,500.00

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________

Total Operating Expenses     57,883.39 63,959.22 6,075.83 446,898.00 447,714.54 816.54 767,511.00
_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________

Capital Expenditures
70437 Other Capital Expenditures   0.00 833.33 833.33 0.00 5,833.31 5,833.31 10,000.00

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________
Total Capital Expenditures   0.00 833.33 833.33 0.00 5,833.31 5,833.31 10,000.00

_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________

Total Expenses               57,883.39 64,792.55 6,909.16 446,898.00 453,547.85 6,649.85 777,511.00
_________________________________________________________________ ___________________________

Excess Revenue Over Expenses 5,143.82 (0.05) 5,143.87 6,164.81 (0.35) 6,165.16 (1.00)
=======================================================================================

Prepared By: Atlantic and Pacific Management Accounting Department



10000     Petty Cash                           1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00

10104     Cash- Operating/Superior                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

10105     Operating - CNB                    160,473.98     137,863.33      65,352.62      72,510.71     232,984.69

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    RJ0010    JAI          27,249.99    Qtrly reserve trfr
 07/03/17    AP0098    100500          200.00    MASSEY SERVICES             06/2017
 07/03/17    AP0098    100501        3,244.71    OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY       07/01-09/30/17
 07/03/17    AP0098    100502          776.19    POOLS BY LOWELL INC         Probes
 07/03/17    AP0098    100503           75.76    JAM LIGHTING DISTRIBUTORS   13 watt
 07/03/17    AP0098    300384          106.87    BRIGHT HOUSE #9008          07/01-07/31/17 #0469008
 07/03/17    AR0000    AR04          1,500.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/05/17    AR0000    1033            100.00    BUSINESS PROPERTIES SVCS
 07/05/17    AR0000    1259             30.00    106 ALLEN STORAGE
 07/05/17    AR0000    1266             30.00    106 ALLEN STORAGE
 07/05/17    AR0000    1305            100.00    108 WALKER APP FEE
 07/05/17    AR0000    1335             25.00    EROZER KEYS
 07/05/17    AR0000    1368            114.00    313 BALESTRA STORAGE
 07/05/17    AR0000    1522             90.00    613 WOOLSEY MISC INCOME
 07/05/17    AR0000    244              30.00    704 GAUVIN STORAGE
 07/05/17    AR0000    246             135.00    704 GAUVIN GUEST SUITE
 07/05/17    AR0000    2526             30.00    602 SHINNERS STORAGE
 07/05/17    AR0000    2530             25.00    602 SHINNERS FOB
 07/05/17    AR0000    283              60.00    413  LODWICK    STORAGE
 07/05/17    AR0000    284              60.00    413 LODWICK STORAGE
 07/05/17    AR0000    2877            100.00    DE MAIO APP FEE
 07/05/17    AR0000    3992             75.00    713 GATTON GUEST SUITE
 07/05/17    AR0000    4102            100.00    WERNING APP FEE
 07/05/17    AR0000    4837            320.00    101 RUBENDALL GUEST SUITE
 07/05/17    AR0000    5001            100.00    718 KARTSOUNES MOVE OUT
 07/05/17    AR0000    512              25.00    102 WADE FOB
 07/05/17    AR0000    5448            315.00    105 TRESCHUK GUEST SUITE
 07/05/17    AR0000    5449             25.00    TRESCHUK FOB
 07/05/17    AR0000    759              25.00    SILVERMAN   KEYS
 07/05/17    AR0000    AR04          4,500.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/05/17    AR0000    AR04         67,520.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/05/17    AR0114    AR-114        1,500.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/06/17    AR0000    AR04         34,480.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/07/17    AR0000    AR04          7,500.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/07/17    AR0000    AR04          6,000.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/10/17    AP0098    100504          464.19    POOLS BY LOWELL INC         07/2017
 07/10/17    AP0098    100505          381.60    OLYMPIC INC.                07/2017
 07/10/17    AP0098    100506          110.00    THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC.      07/2017
 07/10/17    AP0098    100507          220.00    BROWNS BACKGROUND           06/2017
 07/10/17    AP0098    300385          406.31    FPL #77193                  06/05-07/06/17 #77193
 07/10/17    AP0098    300386           63.29    FPL #36496                  06/05-07/06/17 #36496
 07/10/17    AP0098    300387           74.88    FPL #85490                  06/05-07/06/17 #85490

Date 08/15/17  Time:12:25:56 River Dance Condominium Association Report #8307   Page: 1

G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 07/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   07/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



 07/10/17    AP0098    300388        2,034.55    FPL #07174                  06/05-07/06/17 #07174
 07/10/17    AP0098    300389        2,308.25    FPL #56173                  06/05-07/06/17 #56173
 07/10/17    AP0098    300390          570.91    FPL #05173                  06/05-07/06/17 #05173
 07/10/17    AP0098    300391           11.96    FPL #77434                  06/05-07/06/17 #77434
 07/10/17    AP0098    300392        2,226.75    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #41   07/01-07/31/17
 07/10/17    AR0000    AR04            500.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/10/17    AR0000    AR04          3,000.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/13/17    AP0098    100508        7,985.22    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   PAYROLL ENDING 06/29/17
 07/13/17    AP0098    100509        2,000.00    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APA   07/2017 MGMT FEE
 07/14/17    AR0000    AR04          3,000.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/14/17    GJ0928    JAI              42.21    lowes: damprid,gorilla gl
 07/17/17    AP0098    100510            3.68    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APA   06/2017 POSTAGE SR
 07/17/17    AR0000    AR04            500.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/18/17    AP0098    100511           66.17    MIRABITO GAS                06/05-07/05/17
 07/18/17    AP0098    300394          146.52    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #01   07/19-08/18/17 #7018901
 07/18/17    AP0098    300395           39.84    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #01   07/19-08/18/17 #01901
 07/18/17    AP0098    300396          473.56    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #01   07/19-08/18/17 #7018801
 07/19/17    AP0098    100512          399.00    BECKER & POLIAKOFF P.A      Olympic 6/6/17
 07/19/17    AP0098    100513          200.00    MASSEY SERVICES             07/2017
 07/19/17    AP0098    100514          125.00    BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE SERV   Dead Palm remove
 07/19/17    AP0098    300393        4,271.93    CITY OF BRANDENTON #01414   06/06-07/06/17
 07/19/17    GJ0927    JAI              53.05    jun sales tax
 07/19/17    GJ0927    JAI              36.94    jun sales tax
 07/20/17    AP0098    300398           86.13    TECO #211003187872          06/06-07/05/17 #3187872
 07/24/17    AP0098    100515        1,708.00    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   BENEFITS 07/2017
 07/24/17    AR0000    AR04          4,560.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/25/17    AP0098    100516        7,189.16    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   PAYROLL ENDING 07/13/17
 07/31/17    AR0000    0035            100.00    710 NOCK MOVE IN FEE
 07/31/17    AR0000    1002            255.00    811 PENNINGTON GUEST SUIT
 07/31/17    AR0000    107             225.00    MACGREGOR GUEST SUITE
 07/31/17    AR0000    133             100.00    OLSEN ELEVATOR
 07/31/17    AR0000    182             135.00    WORRELL SMITH GUEST SUITE
 07/31/17    AR0000    183             120.00    WORRELL SMITH  GUEST SUIT
 07/31/17    AR0000    184             135.00    WORRELL SMITH GUEST SUITE
 07/31/17    AR0000    2308             60.00    404 DUNCAN STORAGE
 07/31/17    AR0000    295              60.00    413 LODWICK STORAGE
 07/31/17    AR0000    311416           96.50    MANATEE COUNTY
 07/31/17    AR0000    4722             25.00    L JACKSON KEY
 07/31/17    CR0000    ADJUST           77.83    jul OP int

10107     Due (to) from Spec Assmnt                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

10108     Due (to) from Reserves                    .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

10110      Special Assessment- CNB                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

10111     Due to (from) OP                          .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

10200     Cash- Working Cap/Superior                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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10201     Working Capital - CNB                     .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

10410     CNB - Special Assessment Acct             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

10417     Deu to / from Operating                   .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

10480     Prepaid Reserve Funding                   .00      18,166.66            .00      18,166.66      18,166.66

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    GJ0936    JAI          18,166.66    ppd res funding

10604     Cash- Reserves/Superior                   .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

10606     Reserves - CNB                            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

10607     Reserves - Wells Fargo             114,154.78      27,253.86            .00      27,253.86     141,408.64

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    RJ0010    JAI          27,249.99    Qtrly reserve trfr
 07/31/17    CR0000    ADJUST            3.87    jul WELLS int

10610     Due (to)/from Operating                   .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

11000     Assessments Receivable                  20.00     174,080.00     174,080.00            .00          20.00

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    AR0000    AR01        172,500.00    Apply Assmt/Opt Charges
 07/01/17    AR0000    AR08         40,120.00    Prepaid Application
 07/03/17    AR0000    AR04          1,500.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/05/17    AR0000    AR04          4,500.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/05/17    AR0000    AR04         65,980.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/05/17    AR0114    AR-114        1,500.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/06/17    AR0000    AR04         34,480.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/07/17    AR0000    AR04          7,500.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/07/17    AR0000    AR04          6,000.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/10/17    AR0000    AR04            500.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/10/17    AR0000    AR04          3,000.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/14/17    AR0000    AR02             60.00    Apply Late Fees
 07/14/17    AR0000    AR04          3,000.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/24/17    AR0000    AR04          3,040.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/24/17    AR0000    AR06          1,520.00    Owner Expense Adjust.
 07/26/17    AR0000    AR08          1,520.00    Prepaid Application
 07/26/17    AR0000    AR08          1,440.00    Prepaid Application

11001     A/R Exchange                              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

11020     A/R Special Assessment 2012               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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11025     Unbilled Spec Asmnt Rec                   .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

11200     Developer Receivable                      .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

11202     Due From Oper. To Rsrvs.                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

11215     Credits Exchange                          .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

11300     Payroll Deposit Receivable                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

11400     Other Receivables                    1,914.00            .00       1,914.00       1,914.00CR            .00

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0923    JAI           1,914.00    income in transit

11500     Allowance for Doubtful Account             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

14010     Prepaid Insurance                   96,473.80            .00       9,445.69       9,445.69CR      87,028.11

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    RJ0002         KRC       9,445.69    Insurance Expense

14030     Prepaid Alarm Monitoring                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

14035     Prepaid Association Fees                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

14040     Prepaid Interest                          .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

14045     Prepaid Expenses                       470.77       3,244.71       1,146.65       2,098.06       2,568.83

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    GJ0929    JAI           3,244.71    otis: 63570 > 14045
 07/31/17    RJ0003         KRC       1,081.57    Elevator Expense
 07/31/17    RJ0008         KRC          38.33    Annual Condo Fees
 07/31/17    RJ0013    JAI              26.75    alarm monitoring

14080     Prepaid Reserves Funding                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

19000     Electric Deposits                    7,093.69            .00            .00            .00       7,093.69

19010     Water/Sewer Deposits                      .00       1,530.75       1,530.75            .00            .00

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/18/17    AP0099    VH4739        1,530.75    CITY OF BRANDENTON #01414   06/06-07/06/17
 07/31/17    GJ0935    JAI           1,530.75    return of unrcd dep

19015     Utility Deposits                          .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

20000     Accounts Payable                     1,051.95CR      37,970.43      37,049.59         920.84         131.11CR
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   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    AP0099    VH4715        3,244.71    OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY       07/01-09/30/17
 07/03/17    AP0098    100500          200.00    MASSEY SERVICES             06/2017
 07/03/17    AP0098    100501        3,244.71    OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY       07/01-09/30/17
 07/03/17    AP0098    100502          776.19    POOLS BY LOWELL INC         Probes
 07/03/17    AP0098    100503           75.76    JAM LIGHTING DISTRIBUTORS   13 watt
 07/03/17    AP0098    300384          106.87    BRIGHT HOUSE #9008          07/01-07/31/17 #0469008
 07/05/17    AP0099    VH4718          106.87    BRIGHT HOUSE #9008          07/01-07/31/17 #0469008
 07/06/17    AP0099    VH4719          300.00    POOLS BY LOWELL INC         07/2017
 07/06/17    AP0099    VH4720          381.60    OLYMPIC INC.                07/2017
 07/06/17    AP0099    VH4721          164.19    POOLS BY LOWELL INC         Bulbs on North
 07/06/17    AP0099    VH4722          110.00    THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC.      07/2017
 07/06/17    AP0099    VH4723          220.00    BROWNS BACKGROUND           06/2017
 07/10/17    AP0098    100504          464.19    POOLS BY LOWELL INC         07/2017
 07/10/17    AP0098    100505          381.60    OLYMPIC INC.                07/2017
 07/10/17    AP0098    100506          110.00    THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC.      07/2017
 07/10/17    AP0098    100507          220.00    BROWNS BACKGROUND           06/2017
 07/10/17    AP0098    300385          406.31    FPL #77193                  06/05-07/06/17 #77193
 07/10/17    AP0098    300386           63.29    FPL #36496                  06/05-07/06/17 #36496
 07/10/17    AP0098    300387           74.88    FPL #85490                  06/05-07/06/17 #85490
 07/10/17    AP0098    300388        2,034.55    FPL #07174                  06/05-07/06/17 #07174
 07/10/17    AP0098    300389        2,308.25    FPL #56173                  06/05-07/06/17 #56173
 07/10/17    AP0098    300390          570.91    FPL #05173                  06/05-07/06/17 #05173
 07/10/17    AP0098    300391           11.96    FPL #77434                  06/05-07/06/17 #77434
 07/10/17    AP0098    300392        2,226.75    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #41   07/01-07/31/17
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4724        7,985.22    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   PAYROLL ENDING 06/29/17
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4725          406.31    FPL #77193                  06/05-07/06/17 #77193
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4726           63.29    FPL #36496                  06/05-07/06/17 #36496
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4727           74.88    FPL #85490                  06/05-07/06/17 #85490
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4728        2,034.55    FPL #07174                  06/05-07/06/17 #07174
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4729        2,308.25    FPL #56173                  06/05-07/06/17 #56173
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4730          570.91    FPL #05173                  06/05-07/06/17 #05173
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4731           11.96    FPL #77434                  06/05-07/06/17 #77434
 07/11/17    AP0099    VH4732        2,226.75    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #41   07/01-07/31/17
 07/11/17    AP0099    VH4733        2,000.00    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APA   07/2017 MGMT FEE
 07/12/17    AP0099    VH4734            3.68    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APA   06/2017 POSTAGE SR
 07/13/17    AP0098    100508        7,985.22    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   PAYROLL ENDING 06/29/17
 07/13/17    AP0098    100509        2,000.00    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APA   07/2017 MGMT FEE
 07/13/17    AP0099    VH4735           66.17    MIRABITO GAS                06/05-07/05/17
 07/13/17    AP0099    VH4745        7,189.16    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   PAYROLL ENDING 07/13/17
 07/17/17    AP0098    100510            3.68    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APA   06/2017 POSTAGE SR
 07/18/17    AP0098    100511           66.17    MIRABITO GAS                06/05-07/05/17
 07/18/17    AP0098    300394          146.52    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #01   07/19-08/18/17 #7018901
 07/18/17    AP0098    300395           39.84    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #01   07/19-08/18/17 #01901
 07/18/17    AP0098    300396          473.56    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #01   07/19-08/18/17 #7018801
 07/18/17    AP0099    VH4736          125.00    BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE SERV   Dead Palm remove
 07/18/17    AP0099    VH4737          200.00    MASSEY SERVICES             07/2017
 07/18/17    AP0099    VH4738          399.00    BECKER & POLIAKOFF P.A      Olympic 6/6/17
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 07/18/17    AP0099    VH4739        4,271.93    CITY OF BRANDENTON #01414   06/06-07/06/17
 07/19/17    AP0098    100512          399.00    BECKER & POLIAKOFF P.A      Olympic 6/6/17
 07/19/17    AP0098    100513          200.00    MASSEY SERVICES             07/2017
 07/19/17    AP0098    100514          125.00    BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE SERV   Dead Palm remove
 07/19/17    AP0098    300393        4,271.93    CITY OF BRANDENTON #01414   06/06-07/06/17
 07/19/17    AP0099    VH4740          473.56    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #01   07/19-08/18/17 #7018801
 07/19/17    AP0099    VH4741           39.84    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #01   07/19-08/18/17 #01901
 07/19/17    AP0099    VH4742          146.52    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #01   07/19-08/18/17 #7018901
 07/19/17    AP0099    VH4743        1,708.00    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   BENEFITS 07/2017
 07/20/17    AP0098    300398           86.13    TECO #211003187872          06/06-07/05/17 #3187872
 07/20/17    AP0099    VH4744           86.13    TECO #211003187872          06/06-07/05/17 #3187872
 07/24/17    AP0098    100515        1,708.00    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   BENEFITS 07/2017
 07/25/17    AP0098    100516        7,189.16    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   PAYROLL ENDING 07/13/17
 07/31/17    AP0099    VH4746           41.00    WATERBOY INC                Water for fountain
 07/31/17    AP0099    VH4749           87.00    BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE SERV   IRRIG REPAIRS 07/2017
 07/31/17    AP0099    VH4751             .60    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APA   ADMIN FEES 08/2017
 07/31/17    AP0099    VH4752            2.51    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APA   POSTAGE 07/2017

20002     A/P Spec Assmnt                           .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

20005     A/P - Insurance                           .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

20010     A/P Exchange                              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

20050     Insurance Payable                         .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

20100     Assessments Rec'd in Advance        46,620.00CR      43,080.00       5,080.00      38,000.00       8,620.00CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    AR0000    AR08         40,120.00    Prepaid Application
 07/05/17    AR0000    AR04          1,540.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/17/17    AR0000    AR04            500.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/24/17    AR0000    AR04          1,520.00    Owner Cash Receipts
 07/26/17    AR0000    AR06          1,520.00    Owner Expense Adjust.
 07/26/17    AR0000    AR08          1,520.00    Prepaid Application
 07/26/17    AR0000    AR08          1,440.00    Prepaid Application

20150     Deferred Association Fees                 .00      57,500.00     172,500.00     115,000.00CR     115,000.00CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    GJ0931    JAI         172,500.00    defd asmnt:40000 > 20150
 07/31/17    RJ0001          JC      57,500.00    Monthly Assoc. Fees

20155     Deferred Spec Asmnt Revenues              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

20160     Deferred Reserves Funding                 .00            .00      18,166.66      18,166.66CR      18,166.66CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    GJ0936    JAI          18,166.66    ppd res funding
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22000     Accrued Expenses                    19,250.82CR      19,250.82      22,076.83       2,826.01CR      22,076.83CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0925    JAI          19,250.82    jun accls
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI          22,076.83    jul accls

22205     Sales Tax Payable                       89.99CR          89.99          92.66           2.67CR          92.66CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/19/17    GJ0927    JAI              53.05    jun sales tax
 07/19/17    GJ0927    JAI              36.94    jun sales tax
 07/31/17    GJ0933    JAI              54.62    jul sales tax
 07/31/17    GJ0933    JAI              38.04    jul sales tax

24300     Insur Claim Liab - Rec'd                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

25100     Other Current Liabilities                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

27120     Intercompany Payable                      .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

27130     Due to Developer                          .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

27500     Deferred 558 Income                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

31080     S/A interest                              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

35000     Reserve Fund                       113,665.60CR            .00       9,087.20       9,087.20CR     122,752.80CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    RJ0005         KRC       9,083.33    Monthly Reserves
 07/31/17    RJ0007         KRC           3.87    Reserve Interest Transfer

35095     Unrealized gain / loss                 489.18CR            .00            .00            .00         489.18CR

39000     Capital Contrib.Fund                      .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

39001     Prior Period Adjustment             23,167.52       4,166.67       1,530.75       2,635.92      25,803.44

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    GJ0935    JAI           1,530.75    return of unrcd dep
 07/31/17    RJ0014    JAI           4,166.67    prior year surplus

39005     Oper.Fund Balance                  222,580.01CR            .00            .00            .00     222,580.01CR

39100     2012 Spec Asmnt Billed                    .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

39105     2012 Spec Asmnt Expenditures              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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39110     Special Assessment Interest               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

40000     Owner Assessment Fees              290,500.02CR     183,103.33     231,520.00      48,416.67CR     338,916.69CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    AR0000    AR01        172,500.00    Apply Assmt/Opt Charges
 07/24/17    AR0000    AR06          1,520.00    Owner Expense Adjust.
 07/26/17    AR0000    AR06          1,520.00    Owner Expense Adjust.
 07/31/17    GJ0931    JAI         172,500.00    defd asmnt:40000 > 20150
 07/31/17    RJ0001          JC       9,083.33    Reserve Fees
 07/31/17    RJ0001          JC      57,500.00    Monthly Assoc. Fees

40002     Reserve Fees                        54,499.98CR            .00       9,083.33       9,083.33CR      63,583.31CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    RJ0001          JC       9,083.33    Reserve Fees

40007     Reserve Interest Income                  7.17CR            .00           3.87           3.87CR          11.04CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    CR0000    ADJUST            3.87    jul WELLS int

40020     Guest Suite Income                   9,062.87CR         937.66       1,715.00         777.34CR       9,840.21CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0923    JAI             845.00    income in transit
 07/05/17    AR0000    246             135.00    704 GAUVIN GUEST SUITE
 07/05/17    AR0000    3992             75.00    713 GATTON GUEST SUITE
 07/05/17    AR0000    4837            320.00    101 RUBENDALL GUEST SUITE
 07/05/17    AR0000    5448            315.00    105 TRESCHUK GUEST SUITE
 07/31/17    AR0000    1002            255.00    811 PENNINGTON GUEST SUIT
 07/31/17    AR0000    107             225.00    MACGREGOR GUEST SUITE
 07/31/17    AR0000    182             135.00    WORRELL SMITH GUEST SUITE
 07/31/17    AR0000    183             120.00    WORRELL SMITH  GUEST SUIT
 07/31/17    AR0000    184             135.00    WORRELL SMITH GUEST SUITE
 07/31/17    GJ0933    JAI              54.62    jul sales tax
 07/31/17    GJ0933    JAI              38.04    jul sales tax

43000     Screening Fees                       2,100.00CR         400.00         400.00            .00       2,100.00CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0923    JAI             400.00    income in transit
 07/05/17    AR0000    1033            100.00    BUSINESS PROPERTIES SVCS
 07/05/17    AR0000    1305            100.00    108 WALKER APP FEE
 07/05/17    AR0000    2877            100.00    DE MAIO APP FEE
 07/05/17    AR0000    4102            100.00    WERNING APP FEE

43200     MoveIn Administrative Fee              800.00CR         100.00         300.00         200.00CR       1,000.00CR
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 07/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   07/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0923    JAI             100.00    income in transit
 07/05/17    AR0000    5001            100.00    718 KARTSOUNES MOVE OUT
 07/31/17    AR0000    0035            100.00    710 NOCK MOVE IN FEE
 07/31/17    AR0000    133             100.00    OLSEN ELEVATOR

44000     Late Charge Income                      60.00CR            .00          60.00          60.00CR         120.00CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/14/17    AR0000    AR02             60.00    Apply Late Fees

44500     Keys, Locks & Lock-Out Fees          1,100.00CR         125.00         150.00          25.00CR       1,125.00CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0923    JAI             125.00    income in transit
 07/05/17    AR0000    1335             25.00    EROZER KEYS
 07/05/17    AR0000    2530             25.00    602 SHINNERS FOB
 07/05/17    AR0000    512              25.00    102 WADE FOB
 07/05/17    AR0000    5449             25.00    TRESCHUK FOB
 07/05/17    AR0000    759              25.00    SILVERMAN   KEYS
 07/31/17    AR0000    4722             25.00    L JACKSON KEY

45000     Misc. Income                         3,478.00CR         444.00         660.50         216.50CR       3,694.50CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0923    JAI             444.00    income in transit
 07/05/17    AR0000    1259             30.00    106 ALLEN STORAGE
 07/05/17    AR0000    1266             30.00    106 ALLEN STORAGE
 07/05/17    AR0000    1368            114.00    313 BALESTRA STORAGE
 07/05/17    AR0000    1522             90.00    613 WOOLSEY MISC INCOME
 07/05/17    AR0000    244              30.00    704 GAUVIN STORAGE
 07/05/17    AR0000    2526             30.00    602 SHINNERS STORAGE
 07/05/17    AR0000    283              60.00    413  LODWICK    STORAGE
 07/05/17    AR0000    284              60.00    413 LODWICK STORAGE
 07/31/17    AR0000    2308             60.00    404 DUNCAN STORAGE
 07/31/17    AR0000    295              60.00    413 LODWICK STORAGE
 07/31/17    AR0000    311416           96.50    MANATEE COUNTY

45100     Easement Income                           .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

45110     Lake Care Management Income          2,206.70CR            .00            .00            .00       2,206.70CR

45200     558 Income                             150.00CR            .00            .00            .00         150.00CR

46000     Interest Income                      1,070.84CR            .00          77.83          77.83CR       1,148.67CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    CR0000    ADJUST           77.83    jul OP int
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 07/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   07/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



49000     Prior Year Surplus                  25,000.02CR            .00       4,166.67       4,166.67CR      29,166.69CR

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    RJ0014    JAI           4,166.67    prior year surplus

60000     Management Salary Expenses          32,902.76       8,395.66       2,737.71       5,657.95      38,560.71

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0925    JAI           2,737.71    jun accls
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4724        2,555.20    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   PAYROLL ENDING 06/29/17
 07/13/17    AP0099    VH4745        2,555.20    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   PAYROLL ENDING 07/13/17
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI           2,555.20    jul accls
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI             730.06    jul accls

60001     Maintenance Staff                   38,574.22       9,840.19       3,208.76       6,631.43      45,205.65

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0925    JAI           3,208.76    jun accls
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4724        2,994.84    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   PAYROLL ENDING 06/29/17
 07/13/17    AP0099    VH4745        2,994.84    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   PAYROLL ENDING 07/13/17
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI           2,994.84    jul accls
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI             855.67    jul accls

60002     Housekeeping Staff                  32,578.54       5,651.67       2,758.05       2,893.62      35,472.16

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0925    JAI           2,758.05    jun accls
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4724        2,435.18    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   PAYROLL ENDING 06/29/17
 07/13/17    AP0099    VH4745        1,639.12    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   PAYROLL ENDING 07/13/17
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI           1,226.84    jul accls
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI             350.53    jul accls

60004     Medical Benefits                     9,248.00       1,708.00            .00       1,708.00      10,956.00

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    GJ0931    JAI           1,708.00    benefits:60310 > 60004

60020     Front Desk Services                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

60310     Group Health Insurance Exp                .00       1,708.00       1,708.00            .00            .00

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/19/17    AP0099    VH4743        1,708.00    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APM   BENEFITS 07/2017
 07/31/17    GJ0931    JAI           1,708.00    benefits:60310 > 60004

62000     Electric-Common Areas               25,807.28       9,881.56       4,004.52       5,877.04      31,684.32

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0925    JAI           4,004.52    jun accls
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 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4725          406.31    FPL #77193                  06/05-07/06/17 #77193
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4726           63.29    FPL #36496                  06/05-07/06/17 #36496
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4727           74.88    FPL #85490                  06/05-07/06/17 #85490
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4728        2,034.55    FPL #07174                  06/05-07/06/17 #07174
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4729        2,308.25    FPL #56173                  06/05-07/06/17 #56173
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4730          570.91    FPL #05173                  06/05-07/06/17 #05173
 07/10/17    AP0099    VH4731           11.96    FPL #77434                  06/05-07/06/17 #77434
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI           4,411.41    jul accls

62100     Water & Sewer                       23,045.03       7,450.78       2,807.07       4,643.71      27,688.74

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0925    JAI           2,807.07    jun accls
 07/18/17    AP0099    VH4739        4,064.06    CITY OF BRANDENTON #01414   06/06-07/06/17
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI           3,386.72    jul accls

62300     Gas Utilities                        4,247.48         286.27         180.83         105.44       4,352.92

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0925    JAI              97.41    jun accls
 07/01/17    GJ0925    JAI              83.42    jun accls
 07/13/17    AP0099    VH4735           66.17    MIRABITO GAS                06/05-07/05/17
 07/20/17    AP0099    VH4744           86.13    TECO #211003187872          06/06-07/05/17 #3187872
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI              59.32    jul accls
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI              74.65    jul accls

62400     Trash Removal                       10,444.48       3,477.24       1,738.62       1,738.62      12,183.10

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0925    JAI           1,738.62    jun accls
 07/18/17    AP0099    VH4739        1,738.62    CITY OF BRANDENTON #01414   06/06-07/06/17
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI           1,738.62    jul accls

62500     Telephone                            4,586.52       1,176.53         395.95         780.58       5,367.10

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0925    JAI             409.74    jun accls
 07/05/17    AP0099    VH4718          106.87    BRIGHT HOUSE #9008          07/01-07/31/17 #0469008
 07/19/17    AP0099    VH4740          473.56    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #01   07/19-08/18/17 #7018801
 07/19/17    AP0099    VH4741           39.84    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #01   07/19-08/18/17 #01901
 07/19/17    AP0099    VH4742          146.52    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #01   07/19-08/18/17 #7018901
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI             395.95    jul accls

62550     Cable                               13,348.23       2,226.75            .00       2,226.75      15,574.98

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/11/17    AP0099    VH4732        2,226.75    BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #41   07/01-07/31/17
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63000     Management Fee Expense              12,000.00       2,000.00            .00       2,000.00      14,000.00

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/11/17    AP0099    VH4733        2,000.00    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APA   07/2017 MGMT FEE

63100     Legal Expense                          200.00         399.00            .00         399.00         599.00

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/18/17    AP0099    VH4738          399.00    BECKER & POLIAKOFF P.A      Olympic 6/6/17

63200     Accounting Expense                   2,000.00       2,333.33       2,000.00         333.33       2,333.33

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0925    JAI           2,000.00    jun accls
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI           2,333.33    jul accls

63500     Landscaping                          8,934.00       1,698.72         209.72       1,489.00      10,423.00

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI           1,489.00    jul accls
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI             209.72    jul accls
 07/31/17    GJ0931    JAI             209.72    jul accls

63505     Interior Plant & Flowers             1,258.32         209.72            .00         209.72       1,468.04

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    GJ0931    JAI             209.72    jul accls

63510     Lakes/Canals/Preserves                 860.00         110.00            .00         110.00         970.00

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/06/17    AP0099    VH4722          110.00    THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC.      07/2017

63520     Pools / Spas Svc. Contract           1,800.00         300.00            .00         300.00       2,100.00

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/06/17    AP0099    VH4719          300.00    POOLS BY LOWELL INC         07/2017

63528     Trash Compactor                      2,289.60         381.60            .00         381.60       2,671.20

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/06/17    AP0099    VH4720          381.60    OLYMPIC INC.                07/2017

63530     Pest Control Contract                1,200.00         200.00            .00         200.00       1,400.00

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/18/17    AP0099    VH4737          200.00    MASSEY SERVICES             07/2017
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63550     Burglar Alarm Monitoring               160.08          26.75            .00          26.75         186.83

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    RJ0013    JAI              26.75    alarm monitoring

63551     Entry Monitoring                       326.66          54.57            .00          54.57         381.23

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI              54.57    jul accls

63570     Elevator Contract                    6,489.42       4,326.28       3,244.71       1,081.57       7,570.99

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    AP0099    VH4715        3,244.71    OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY       07/01-09/30/17
 07/31/17    GJ0929    JAI           3,244.71    otis: 63570 > 14045
 07/31/17    RJ0003         KRC       1,081.57    Elevator Expense

64000     Administrative & General                33.80            .60            .00            .60          34.40

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    AP0099    VH4751             .60    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APA   ADMIN FEES 08/2017

64010     Annual Corporate Report                 61.25            .00            .00            .00          61.25

64150     Annual Condo.Assoc.Fees                229.98          38.33            .00          38.33         268.31

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    RJ0008         KRC          38.33    Annual Condo Fees

64250     Licenses, Taxes & Permits              600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00

64300     Office Supplies                        225.02            .00            .00            .00         225.02

64301     Office Expense                            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

64310     Social Committee Expenses            1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00

64350     Postage                                 47.43           8.49           5.00           3.49          50.92

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0925    JAI               5.00    jun accls
 07/12/17    AP0099    VH4734            3.68    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APA   06/2017 POSTAGE SR
 07/31/17    AP0099    VH4752            2.51    ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APA   POSTAGE 07/2017
 07/31/17    GJ0930    JAI               2.30    jul accls

64370     Computer Expense                       703.77            .00            .00            .00         703.77

64375     Credit Services                        620.00         220.00         220.00            .00         620.00
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   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/01/17    GJ0925    JAI             220.00    jun accls
 07/06/17    AP0099    VH4723          220.00    BROWNS BACKGROUND           06/2017

64400     Gasoline/Mileage Expense                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

64530     Signs & Banners                         47.72            .00            .00            .00          47.72

65020     Ground Maint. Supplies               1,285.24          73.21            .00          73.21       1,358.45

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    AP0099    VH4746           41.00    WATERBOY INC                Water for fountain
 07/31/17    GJ0932    JAI              32.21    lowes:65050 > 65020

65030     Pool Supplies                        5,424.17         164.19            .00         164.19       5,588.36

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/06/17    AP0099    VH4721          164.19    POOLS BY LOWELL INC         Bulbs on North

65035     HVAC Supplies                          200.95            .00            .00            .00         200.95

65045     Light Bulb & Fixtures Supplies        2,681.35            .00            .00            .00       2,681.35

65050     Hardware Supplies                         .00          32.21          32.21            .00            .00

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/14/17    GJ0928    JAI              32.21    lowes: damprid,gorilla gl
 07/31/17    GJ0932    JAI              32.21    lowes:65050 > 65020

65070     Irrigation                           2,093.73          87.00            .00          87.00       2,180.73

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    AP0099    VH4749           87.00    BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE SERV   IRRIG REPAIRS 07/2017

65100     Janitorial Supplies                  1,661.12          10.00            .00          10.00       1,671.12

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/14/17    GJ0928    JAI              10.00    lowes: scrubberdamprid,go

65110     R&M- Guest Suite                       123.30            .00            .00            .00         123.30

65210     Security Maint & Repairs               621.37            .00            .00            .00         621.37

65225     Gym Equipment Repair                    22.20            .00            .00            .00          22.20

65330     R & M - Fire safety Maint.           2,160.77            .00            .00            .00       2,160.77

Date 08/15/17  Time:12:25:56 River Dance Condominium Association Report #8307   Page:
14

G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 07/01/17
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   07/31/17

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



65360     R & M - Bldg Maint. & Repairs        4,158.28            .00            .00            .00       4,158.28

65361     Carpet Cleaning                        590.00            .00            .00            .00         590.00

65366     Landscape Extras                       561.00         125.00            .00         125.00         686.00

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/18/17    AP0099    VH4736          125.00    BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE SERV   Dead Palm remove

65388     R & M - Contingency                 21,762.44            .00            .00            .00      21,762.44

66000     Property Insurance                  54,644.42       9,445.69            .00       9,445.69      64,090.11

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    RJ0002         KRC       9,445.69    Insurance Expense

66011     Insurance Finance Charges              647.53            .00            .00            .00         647.53

70400     Replacement Reserve Transfer        54,499.98       9,083.33            .00       9,083.33      63,583.31

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    RJ0005         KRC       9,083.33    Monthly Reserves

70402     Reserve Interest Transfer                7.17           3.87            .00           3.87          11.04

   DATE      SOURCE   REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT    DESCRIPTION                 A/P REFERENCE
 07/31/17    RJ0007         KRC           3.87    Reserve Interest Transfer

Gnd Total:             .00     792,441.75     792,441.75            .00            .00
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407          407        Maggie Scherette                    20.00        0.00        0.00        0.00         20.00
 ----------  ----------  ----------  ----------  ------------

            TOTAL:          20.00        0.00        0.00        0.00         20.00
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AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF July 31, 2017
ACCOUNT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter
ACCOUNT # UNIT # NAME CURRENT OVER  31 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



R E P O R T    S U M M A R Y

CODE  N/A   DESCRIPTION      ACCOUNT #       CURRENT        OVER  31        OVER  60        OVER  90            TOTAL
____  ____   _______________   _________   ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________
 A1    ASSESSMENT       11000            20.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           20.00

 ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________
GRAND TOTAL:       20.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           20.00

ACCOUNT    ACCOUNT                    DELINQUENCY
NUMBER     DESCRIPTION                   AMOUNT
__________ ____________________________ ___________
11000      Assessments Receivable           20.00

-------------
T O T A L        $20.00

DATE:  8/15/17 TIME: 12:26 PM River Dance Condominium Association    Page: 2

AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF July 31, 2017
ACCOUNT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter
ACCOUNT # UNIT # NAME CURRENT OVER  31 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



CURRENT OWNERS

Craig Wade        102          102 PP    1,500.00
808 3rd Avenue West # 102

Alan K. & Elizabeth M. Baillie        104          104 PP      500.00
808 3rd Avenue West # 104

Jeffrey Spielman, JT w/ROS        112          112 PP       20.00
808 3rd Avenue West # 112

Steven H. Greenberg        501          501 PP       20.00
808 3rd Avenue West # 501

Jerry C. Flynn Jr.        505          505 PP    1,500.00
808 3rd Avenue West # 505

The Gerald H. Sokol, MD Family        511          511 PP       80.00
808 3rd Avenue West # 511

Robert J Gatton        713          713 PP    1,500.00
808 3rd Avenue West # 713

Salna Cosmo-Hendricks        714          714 PP    2,000.00
808 3rd Avenue West # 714

Janet C. Trettau        810          810 PP    1,500.00
808 3rd Avenue West # 810

 =============
               TOTAL HOMES:          9 TOTAL PREPAYS       8,620.00

TOTAL DISTR: PP       8,620.00

DATE:  8/15/17 TIME: 12:26 PM River Dance Condominium Association    Page: 1

PREPAYS AS OF July 31, 2017
Account Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter
NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID

ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



Cash account #: 10105              Operating - CNB

 7/03/17    100500     MASSEY   MASSEY SERVICES                           200.00       06/2017

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4716   14386008B          6/01/17    63530        6/28/17         200.00    06/2017

 7/03/17    100501     OTIS     OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY                   3,244.71       07/01-09/30/17

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4715   TYS05426717        6/20/17    63570        7/01/17       3,244.71    07/01-09/30/17

 7/03/17    100502     POOLLO   POOLS BY LOWELL INC                       776.19

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4713   176031             6/23/17    65030        6/28/17         675.00    Probes
  4714   175955             6/20/17    65030        6/28/17         101.19    Pool PH Feeder

_______________
  Totals:         776.19

 7/03/17    100503     JAMLHT   JAM LIGHTING DISTRIBUTORS                  75.76       13 watt

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4717   363554             6/07/17    65045        6/28/17          75.76    13 watt

 7/03/17    300384     BH9008   BRIGHT HOUSE #9008                        106.87       07/01-07/31/17 #0469008

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4718   046900801062717    6/27/17    62500        7/05/17         106.87    07/01-07/31/17 #0469008

 7/10/17    100504     POOLLO   POOLS BY LOWELL INC                       464.19

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4719   176450             7/01/17    63520        7/06/17         300.00    07/2017
  4721   176679             6/28/17    65030        7/06/17         164.19    Bulbs on North

_______________
  Totals:         464.19

 7/10/17    100505     OLY      OLYMPIC INC.                              381.60       07/2017

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4720   0044644IN          7/01/17    63528        7/06/17         381.60    07/2017

 7/10/17    100506     LAKEDO   THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC.                    110.00       07/2017
Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4722   306731             7/01/17    63510        7/06/17         110.00    07/2017

Cash account #: 10105              Operating - CNB

Date 08/15/17  Time 12:26:09 River Dance Condominium Association Report #8310   Page: 1

C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  7/01/17      Cash account #: "All"
Ending Check Date:  7/31/17
Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



 7/10/17    100507     BROWNS   BROWNS BACKGROUND                         220.00       06/2017

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4723   6516               7/03/17    64375        7/06/17         220.00    06/2017

 7/10/17    300385     F77193   FPL #77193                                406.31       06/05-07/06/17 #77193

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4725   77193-062017       7/06/17    62000        7/10/17         406.31    06/05-07/06/17 #77193

 7/10/17    300386     F36496   FPL #36496                                 63.29       06/05-07/06/17 #36496

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4726   36496-062017       7/06/17    62000        7/10/17          63.29    06/05-07/06/17 #36496

 7/10/17    300387     F85490   FPL #85490                                 74.88       06/05-07/06/17 #85490

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4727   85490-062017       7/06/17    62000        7/10/17          74.88    06/05-07/06/17 #85490

 7/10/17    300388     F07174   FPL #07174                              2,034.55       06/05-07/06/17 #07174

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4728   07174-062017       7/06/17    62000        7/10/17       2,034.55    06/05-07/06/17 #07174

 7/10/17    300389     F56173   FPL #56173                              2,308.25       06/05-07/06/17 #56173

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4729   56173-062017       7/06/17    62000        7/10/17       2,308.25    06/05-07/06/17 #56173

 7/10/17    300390     F05173   FPL #05173                                570.91       06/05-07/06/17 #05173

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4730   05173-062017       7/06/17    62000        7/10/17         570.91    06/05-07/06/17 #05173

 7/10/17    300391     F77434   FPL #77434                                 11.96       06/05-07/06/17 #77434

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4731   77434-062017       7/06/17    62000        7/10/17          11.96    06/05-07/06/17 #77434

 7/10/17    300392     BH4119   BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #4119             2,226.75       07/01-07/31/17
Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4732   4119-072017        6/27/17    62550        7/11/17       2,226.75    07/01-07/31/17

Cash account #: 10105              Operating - CNB

 7/13/17    100508     APMP&B   ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APMP&B)           7,985.22       PAYROLL ENDING 06/29/17

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference

Date 08/15/17  Time 12:26:09 River Dance Condominium Association Report #8310   Page: 2

C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  7/01/17      Cash account #: "All"
Ending Check Date:  7/31/17
Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



  4724   PAY06292017        6/29/17    60000        7/10/17       2,555.20    PAYROLL ENDING 06/29/17
  4724   PAY06292017        6/29/17    60002        7/10/17       2,435.18
  4724   PAY06292017        6/29/17    60001        7/10/17       2,994.84

_______________
  Totals:       7,985.22

 7/13/17    100509     APAM     ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APAM)             2,000.00       07/2017 MGMT FEE

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4733   CMGT201707         7/01/17    63000        7/11/17       2,000.00    07/2017 MGMT FEE

 7/17/17    100510     APAM     ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APAM)                 3.68       06/2017 POSTAGE SR

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4734   STRG201706         6/30/17    64350        7/12/17           3.68    06/2017 POSTAGE SR

 7/18/17    100511     MIRABI   MIRABITO GAS                               66.17       06/05-07/05/17

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4735   8914209176         7/12/17    62300        7/13/17          66.17    06/05-07/05/17

 7/18/17    300394     BH0189   BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #0189               146.52       07/19-08/18/17 #7018901

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4742   047018901071417    7/14/17    62500        7/19/17         146.52    07/19-08/18/17 #7018901

 7/18/17    300395     BH0190   BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #0190                39.84       07/19-08/18/17 #01901

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4741   047019001071417    7/14/17    62500        7/19/17          39.84    07/19-08/18/17 #01901

 7/18/17    300396     BH0188   BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS #0188               473.56       07/19-08/18/17 #7018801

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4740   047018801071417    7/14/17    62500        7/19/17         473.56    07/19-08/18/17 #7018801

 7/19/17    100512     BECKER   BECKER & POLIAKOFF P.A                    399.00       Olympic 6/6/17
Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4738   3938888            7/06/17    63100        7/18/17         399.00    Olympic 6/6/17

Cash account #: 10105              Operating - CNB

 7/19/17    100513     MASSEY   MASSEY SERVICES                           200.00       07/2017

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4737   14573506B          7/01/17    63530        7/18/17         200.00    07/2017

 7/19/17    100514     BRIVIE   BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE SERVICE              125.00       Dead Palm remove

Date 08/15/17  Time 12:26:09 River Dance Condominium Association Report #8310   Page: 3

C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  7/01/17      Cash account #: "All"
Ending Check Date:  7/31/17
Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4736   3015716            6/21/17    65366        7/18/17         125.00    Dead Palm remove

 7/19/17    300393     CITYOB   CITY OF BRANDENTON #01414               4,271.93       06/06-07/06/17

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4739   786065             7/05/17    62400        7/18/17       1,738.62    06/06-07/06/17
  4739   786065             7/05/17    62100        7/18/17       4,064.06
  4739   786065             7/05/17    19010        7/18/17       1,530.75-

_______________
  Totals:       4,271.93

 7/20/17    300398     T7872    TECO #211003187872                         86.13       06/06-07/05/17 #3187872

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4744   3187872-072017     7/11/17    62300        7/20/17          86.13    06/06-07/05/17 #3187872

 7/24/17    100515     APMP&B   ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APMP&B)           1,708.00       BENEFITS 07/2017

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4743   BENEFITS 072017    7/01/17    60310        7/19/17       1,708.00    BENEFITS 07/2017

 7/25/17    100516     APMP&B   ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APMP&B)           7,189.16       PAYROLL ENDING 07/13/17

Vchr-#   Invoice-#         Inv-date    Acct #      Eff-date    Amount-paid    Reference
  4745   PAY07132017        7/13/17    60000        7/13/17       2,555.20    PAYROLL ENDING 07/13/17
  4745   PAY07132017        7/13/17    60002        7/13/17       1,639.12
  4745   PAY07132017        7/13/17    60001        7/13/17       2,994.84

_______________
  Totals:       7,189.16

      Totals:          37,970.43

Date 08/15/17  Time 12:26:09 River Dance Condominium Association Report #8310   Page: 4

C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  7/01/17      Cash account #: "All"
Ending Check Date:  7/31/17
Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



APAM   ATLANTIC PACIFIC MGT (APAM)       4751   ADMIN201707      ADMIN FEES 08/2017         07/31/17       0.60
   4752   PSTG201707       POSTAGE 07/2017            07/31/17       2.51

    Total:             3.11

BRIVIE BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE SERVICE      4749   3033778          IRRIG REPAIRS 07/2017      07/31/17      87.00

WATERB WATERBOY INC                      4746   2070784          Water for fountain         07/31/17      41.00

Grand total:         131.11

Date 08/15/17  Time:12:26:13 River Dance Condominium Association Report #8311   Page: 1

A / P   O P E N   I T E M   D E T A I L

Starting vendor: "First"                    Ending vendor: "Last"
Cut off date: 07/31/17
Vendor Vchr # Invoice Reference Date Amount



OUTSTANDING ITEMS:
100507 07/10/17 BROWNS BACKGROUND         220.00
300393 07/19/17 CITY OF BRANDENTON #01414       4,271.93

07/31/17 OLSEN ELEVATOR         100.00
07/31/17 710 NOCK MOVE IN FEE         100.00
07/31/17 L JACKSON KEY          25.00
07/31/17 404 DUNCAN STORAGE          60.00
07/31/17 413 LODWICK STORAGE          60.00
07/31/17 WORRELL SMITH  GUEST SUIT         120.00
07/31/17 WORRELL SMITH GUEST SUITE         135.00
07/31/17 WORRELL SMITH GUEST SUITE         135.00
07/31/17 811 PENNINGTON GUEST SUIT         255.00
07/31/17 MACGREGOR GUEST SUITE         225.00
07/31/17 MANATEE COUNTY          96.50

 ______________  ______________
Total Outstanding       4,491.93       1,311.50

Bank Reconciliation Summary
===========================

Checkbook Balance     232,984.69 Reconciling Balance     236,165.12
Uncleared Checks, Credits       4,491.93 + Bank Stmt. Balance     236,165.12
Uncleared Deposits, Debits       1,311.50 - Difference           0.00

Date 08/15/17 River Dance Condominium Association #8298   Page: 1

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N

Bank #: 04  Operating - CNB                  10105     Operating - CNB
G/L Acct Bal:    232,984.69
Bank Balance:    236,165.12
Statement date: 07/31/17

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits



  Online
onal.com

  Your Banking Center  
 

  Your Banking Center Hours 

    Client Service
                 CityTel
   305-349-CITY (2489) 
   1-800-762-CITY (2489)

       Telephone

                                                                                

Page: 1 of 5

                                                                                

Account: XXXXXX9002

Lobby: Monday - Friday: 8:30am - 5:00pm

Private Client Group

P.O. Box 025620

Miami, FL 33102-5620
                                        

 305-577-7336

                                        

 800-435-8839

RIVER DANCE CONDO ASSOCIATION INC
OPERATING ACCOUNT
622 BANYAN TRL STE 150
C/O ATLANTIC & PACIFIC
BOCA RATON FL 33431-5615

Condo Tiered

Account Summary     
Account:        XXXXXX9002 Beginning Balance:                 $157,473.98
Last Statement: June 30, 2017 Ending Balance:                    $236,165.12
This Statement: July 31, 2017 Average Ledger Balance:            $242,136.09
                Low Balance:                       $158,973.98
                Interest Earned This Period:       $77.83
                Interest Earned 2017:              $714.29
                Days In Period:                    31
                Annual Percentage Yield Earned:    0.39%

Date Description Deposits/
Additions

Withdrawals/
Subtractions

Balance

Daily Activity

Date Description Deposits/
Additions

Withdrawals/
Subtractions

Balance

Daily Activity

06-30   Beginning balance                                        157,473.98
07-03   Lockbox Deposit                                            1,500.00      158,973.98
07-05   Lockbox Deposit                                            4,500.00      163,473.98
07-05   Rentpayment Remittance 14291735:75                         1,500.00      164,973.98
07-05   Office Deposit                                             1,500.00      166,473.98
07-05   Office Deposit                                             1,914.00      168,387.98
07-05   Office Deposit                                            67,520.00      235,907.98
07-05   Avidpay Avidpay Service                                       75.76      235,832.22
        Ref*ck*100503*jam Lighting
        Distributors\11209462
07-05   Bright House Net Cable Tv 2201243                            106.87      235,725.35
07-05   Avidpay Avidpay Service                                      776.19      234,949.16
        Ref*ck*100502*pools By Lowell
        Inc\11209460
07-06   Rentpayment Remittance 14310227:75                         1,500.00      236,449.16
07-07   Lockbox Deposit                                            7,500.00      243,949.16

P:30462 / T: / S:

For additional locations

and hours, please visit

citynational.com

Continued on the next page



Page: 2 of 5
Account: XXXXXX9002

Date Description Deposits/

Additions

Withdrawals/

Subtractions

Balance

07-07   Office Deposit                                             6,000.00      249,949.16
07-07   Cr Offset River Dance Cond Achplus                        34,480.00      284,429.16
        Origsetl 1412225579
07-10   Lockbox Deposit                                            3,000.00      287,429.16
07-11   Avidpay Avidpay Service                                      110.00      287,319.16
        Ref*ck*100506*the Lake Doctors
        Inc\11317977
07-11   Avidpay Avidpay Service                                      381.60      286,937.56
        Ref*ck*100505*olympic Inc\11318024
07-11   Avidpay Avidpay Service                                      464.19      286,473.37
        Ref*ck*100504*pools By Lowell
        Inc\11317976
07-11   Check # 100501                                             3,244.71      283,228.66
07-12   Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt 1210477434                         11.96      283,216.70
        Webi
07-12   Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt 8663336496                         63.29      283,153.41
        Webi
07-12   Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt 6963085490                         74.88      283,078.53
        Webi
07-12   Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt 1722077193                        406.31      282,672.22
        Webi
07-12   Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt 9731805173                        570.91      282,101.31
        Webi
07-12   Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt 4985307174                      2,034.55      280,066.76
        Webi
07-12   Bright House Net Cable Tv 2578411                          2,226.75      277,840.01
07-12   Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt 6462556173                      2,308.25      275,531.76
        Webi
07-13   Rentpayment Remittance 14388487:75                           500.00      276,031.76
07-13   Check # 100500                                               200.00      275,831.76
07-14   Office Deposit                                             3,000.00      278,831.76
07-14   Xx8313 Pin Purchase 07/14 13:46 Lowe's                        42.21      278,789.55
        #1843 Bradenton Fl 001 533087
07-14   Avidpay Avidpay Service                                    2,000.00      276,789.55
        Ref*ck*100509*atlantic Pacific Mgt
        Apam\11436761
07-14   Avidpay Avidpay Service                                    7,985.22      268,804.33
        Ref*ck*100508*atlantic Pacific Mgt
        Apmpb\11418756
07-18   Avidpay Avidpay Service                                        3.68      268,800.65
        Ref*ck*100510*atlantic Pacific Mgt
        Apam\11491232
07-18   Wfcs Debit 0010621178361                                  27,249.99      241,550.66
07-19   Fla Dept Revenue C01 000000015420028                          53.05      241,497.61
07-19   Avidpay Avidpay Service                                       66.17      241,431.44
        Ref*ck*100511*mirabito Gas\11534052
07-20   Rentpayment Remittance 14428257:75                           500.00      241,931.44
07-20   Bright House Net Cable Tv 5473396                             39.84      241,891.60
07-20   Bright House Net Cable Tv 5472934                            146.52      241,745.08
07-20   Avidpay Avidpay Service                                      399.00      241,346.08
        Ref*ck*100512*becker Poliakoff
        Pa\11564037
07-20   Bright House Net Cable Tv 5461332                            473.56      240,872.52
07-21   Teco/people Gas Utilitybil 211003187872                       86.13      240,786.39
07-24   Office Deposit                                             4,560.00      245,346.39
07-24   Manatee Tax Manatee 100000129256805                           36.94      245,309.45
07-24   Check # 100514                                               125.00      245,184.45

Continued on the next page



Page: 3 of 5
Account: XXXXXX9002

Date Description Deposits/

Additions

Withdrawals/

Subtractions

Balance

07-25   Avidpay Avidpay Service                                    1,708.00      243,476.45
        Ref*ck*100515*atlantic Pacific Mgt
        Apmpb\11641478
07-26   Avidpay Avidpay Service                                    7,189.16      236,287.29
        Ref*ck*100516*atlantic Pacific Mgt
        Apmpb\11680588
07-26   Check # 100513                                               200.00      236,087.29
07-31   Interest                                                      77.83      236,165.12
07-31   Ending totals                                            139,551.83       60,860.69      236,165.12

Number Date Amount Number Date Amount

Checks

100500     07-13           200.00 100513     07-26          200.00
100501*    07-11         3,244.71 100514     07-24          125.00

* Skip In Check Sequence

Continued on the next page



OUTSTANDING ITEMS:
                                                   ______________ ______________

Total Outstanding            .00            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary
===========================

Checkbook Balance     141,408.64 Reconciling Balance     141,408.64
Uncleared Checks, Credits           0.00 + Bank Stmt. Balance     141,408.64
Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00

Date 08/15/17 River Dance Condominium Association #8300   Page: 1

R E C O N C I L I A T I O N

Bank #: 11  Wells Fargo                      10607     Reserves - Wells Fargo
G/L Acct Bal:    141,408.64
Bank Balance:    141,408.64
Statement date: 07/31/17

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits



















Petty Cash
11/30/09 Opening Balance 1,000.00

Total 1,000.00

River Dance Condominium Association
Petty Cash
7/31/2017



Other Receivables
6/30/2017 Misc Income in transit 1,914.00
7/31/2017 funds settled (1,914.00)

Total 0.00

Electric Utility
Balance @ 1/1/12: Held by FPL 1,789.00

1/18/2012 (572.00)
4/30/2017 Balance of FPL deposit trf'd per BOD req 5,876.69

Total 7,093.69

7/31/2017
 Deposits and Other Receivables

River Dance Condominium Association



In-Force Expiring
Description of Policy/Carrier From To Premium Premium Total Expensed Prepaid Balance
Flood 9/26/16 9/25/17 19,355.00 16,385.47 2,969.53
Property 7/1/17 6/30/18 79,974.00 6,792.31 73,181.69
Gen'l Liab 7/1/17 6/30/18 6,322.82 537.01 5,785.81
D & O 7/1/17 6/30/18 1,523.60 129.40 1,394.20
Umbrella 7/1/17 6/30/18 2,698.00 229.15 2,468.85
Com'l Crime 7/1/17 6/30/18 569.00 48.33 520.67
Workers Comp 7/1/17 6/30/18 773.00 65.65 707.35

Totals 111,215.42 24,187.31 87,028.11

Description Days Per Day Total Days Months Comments
Flood 31 53.03 1,643.85 56 1.84
Property 31 219.11 6,792.31 334 10.98
Gen'l Liab 31 17.32 537.01 334 10.98
D & O 31 4.17 129.40 334 10.98
Umbrella 31 7.39 229.15 334 10.98
Com'l Crime 31 1.56 48.33 334 10.98
Workers Comp 31 2.12 65.65 334 10.98

Totals 304.70 9,445.69

Premium Period

Expense for Month Remaining Prepaid

River Dance Condominium Association
Schedule of Insurance

7/31/2017



River Dance Condominium Association
Schedule of Prepaid Interest

7/31/2017

Financed from 8/1/2016-5/31/2017
# of days financed 304

From To Days in Month Total Expensed Prepaid Balance
8/1/2016 5/31/2017 1,303.62$            
8/1/2016 8/31/2016 31 132.93 1,170.69$            
9/1/2016 9/30/2016 30 128.65 1,042.04$            

10/1/2016 10/31/2016 31 132.93 909.10$               
11/1/2016 11/30/2016 30 128.65 780.46$               
12/1/2016 12/31/2016 31 132.93 647.52$               
1/1/2017 1/31/2017 31 132.93 514.59$               
2/1/2017 2/28/2017 28 120.07 394.52$               
3/1/2017 3/31/2017 31 132.93 261.58$               
4/1/2017 4/30/2017 30 128.65 132.93$               
5/1/2017 5/31/2017 31 132.93 -$                     

304



Prepaid Reserves Funding GL #10480

Quarterly Funding From To Full Amount Monthly Funding
# of Months 
Expensed Expensed Balance

First Quarter 1/1/2017 3/31/2017 27,249.99     9,083.33                3 27,249.99                     -                            
Second Quarter 4/1/2017 6/30/2017 27,249.99     9,083.33                3 27,249.99                     -                            
Third Quarter 7/1/2017 9/30/2017 27,249.99     9,083.33                1 9,083.33                       18,166.66                 

-                            
-                            

Total 18,166.66                 

Prepaid Expenses GL #14045

Invoice Service From To Full Amount Monthly Expense
# of Months 
Expensed Expensed Balance

Otis Elevator Elevator 7/1/2017 9/30/2017 3,244.71       1,081.57                1 1,081.57                       2,163.14                   
State Alarm Entry Monitoring 4/1/2017 6/30/2017 163.71          54.57                     3 163.71                          -                            
Electronic Protection Systems monitoring 4/1/2017 3/31/2018 321.00          26.75                     4 107.00                          214.00                      
DBPR 2017 Assoc Fees 1/1/2017 12/31/2017 460.00          38.33                     7 268.33                          191.69                      

Total 2,568.83                   

River Dance Condominium Association
Prepaid Expenses

7/31/2017



Owner Assessment Fees GL #20150
From To Full Amount Monthly Revenue # of Months Recognized Balance

Deferred Association Fees 1/1/2017 3/31/2017 172,500.00          57,500.00               3 172,500.00    -                       
Deferred Association Fees 4/1/2017 6/30/2017 172,500.00          57,500.00               3 172,500.00    -                       
Deferred Association Fees 7/1/2017 9/30/2017 172,500.00          57,500.00               1 57,500.00      115,000.00          

-                       

Total 115,000.00          

Deferred Reserves Funding GL #20160
From To Full Amount Monthly Revenue # of Months Recognized Balance

Deferred Reserves Fees 1/1/2017 3/31/2017 27,249.99            9,083.33                 3 27,249.99      -                       
Deferred Reserves Fees 4/1/2017 6/30/2017 27,249.99            9,083.33                 3 27,249.99      -                       
Deferred Reserves Fees 7/1/2017 9/30/2017 27,249.99            9,083.33                 1 9,083.33        18,166.66            

-                       

Total 18,166.66            

Sales Tax Payable GL # 22205
Monthly Activity Amount Due Amont Paid Recognized Balance

2016 December 112.73 163.75 112.73           
2017 January 117.68 112.73 117.68           

February 351.50 117.68 351.50           
March 161.36 351.50 161.36           
April 198.10 161.36 198.10           
May 171.50 198.10 171.50           
June 89.99 171.50 89.99             
july 92.66 89.99 92.66             

92.66                   

7/31/2017
Schedule of Deferred Revenue and Other Liabilities

River Dance Condominium Association



Full Number Prorated Allocated Accrual Account
Description From To Amount of Days Amount Percent Amount GL # Name

Payroll:
Payroll 7/14/17 7/27/17 2,555.20 4 730.06 100.00% 730.06 60000 Management staff
7/14-7/27 posted Aug 2,555.20 60000 Management staff
Payroll 7/14/17 7/27/17 2,994.84 4 855.67 100.00% 855.67 60001 Maintenance staff
7/14-7/27 posted Aug 2,994.84 60000 Management staff
Payroll 7/14/17 7/27/17 1,226.84 4 350.53 100.00% 350.53 60002 Housekeeping Staff
7/14-7/27 posted Aug 1,226.84 60000 Management staff

Utilities
FPL (7 accounts) 6/5/17 7/6/17 5,470.15 25 4,411.41 100.00% 4,411.41 62000 Electric
City of Bradenton 6/6/17 7/6/17 4,064.06 25 3,386.72 100.00% 3,386.72 62100 Water & Sewer
Teco Gas 6/6/17 7/5/17 66.17 26 59.32 100.00% 59.32 62300 gas utility
Mirabito 6/5/17 7/5/17 86.13 26 74.65 100.00% 74.65 62300 gas utility
City of Bradenton 7/1/17 7/31/17 1,738.62 1 1,738.62 100.00% 1,738.62 62400 Trash

Telephone
Brighthouse #0188 7/19/17 8/18/17 473.56 -18 (284.14) 100.00% (284.14) 62500 Telephone
Brighthouse #0189 7/19/17 8/18/17 146.52 -18 (87.91) 100.00% (87.91) 62500 Telephone
Brighthouse #0190 7/19/17 8/18/17 39.84 -18 (23.90) 100.00% (23.90) 62500 Telephone

Professional Fees and Other accruals:
Accounting & Audit 2017 1/1/17 12/31/17 4,000.00 7 2,333.33 100.00% 2,333.33 63200 Accounting
Brightview 7/1/17 7/31/17 1,489.00 1 1,489.00 100.00% 1,489.00 63500 Landscaping
Tropex 7/1/17 7/31/17 209.72 1 209.72 100.00% 209.72 63505 Interior Plants
State Alarm 7/1/17 7/31/17 54.57 1 54.57 100.00% 54.57 63551 Burglar alarm Contract
Postage Strongroom - est 7/1/17 7/31/17 2.30 64350 Postage

Total 22,076.83

River Dance Condominium Association
Schedule of Accrued Expenses

7/31/2017



Reserve Funds

Date Description Amount
1/1/2012 Balance Forward 212,612.95

1/31/2012 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 170.86
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 526.31

2/29/2012 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 164.44
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (250.02)

3/31/2012 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 127.92
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (311.44)

4/30/2012 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 99.67
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 881.14

5/31/2012 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 94.18
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 795.80

6/30/2012 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 87.50
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (123.88)

7/31/2012 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 93.38
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 971.40

8/31/2012 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 81.66
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 25.71

9/30/2012 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 92.49
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 201.04

10/31/2012 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 88.64
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (273.49)
Waterproofing Contractors- 1st pmnt (91,417.72)

11/30/2012 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 63.61
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (187.18)

12/31/2012 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 65.06
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (450.90)

1/31/2013 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 99.62
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (711.26)
Waterproofing Contractors (127,282.28)

River Dance Condominium Association
Schedule of Funds Balances

7/31/2017



River Dance Condominium Association
Schedule of Funds Balances

7/31/2017
Reserves (cont'd)

2/28/2013 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 81.50
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 73.68

3/31/2013 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 57.10
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 51.09
Waterproofing Contractors (24,300.00)

4/30/2013 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 45.57
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 240.34

5/31/2013 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 70.35
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (403.09)

6/30/2013 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 30.76
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (383.80)

7/31/2013 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 23.38
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (137.63)

8/31/2013 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 21.61
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (185.11)

9/30/2013 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 18.81
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 220.32

10/31/2013 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 16.53
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 68.43

11/30/2013 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 15.75
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (39.43)

12/31/2013 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 11.26
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (107.26)

1/31/2014 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 9.15
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 33.23

2/28/2014 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 7.68
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (16.62)

3/31/2014 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 7.60
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (33.22)

4/30/2014 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 4.65
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 16.61



River Dance Condominium Association
Schedule of Funds Balances

7/31/2017

Reserves (cont'd)

5/31/2014 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 5.95
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (29.00)

6/30/2014 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 4.53
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 0.00
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (15,080.00)
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (27,212.00)

7/31/2014 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 5.71
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 24.78
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (24,080.00)
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (26,508.80)
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (10,233.60)
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (10,233.60)
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (28,012.00)
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (14,040.00)
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (13,156.00)
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (3,670.00)

8/31/2014 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 4.78
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (12.39)

9/30/2014 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 3.08
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 12.39
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (7,450.00)
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (4,757.00)
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (VOID) 3,670.00

10/31/2014 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (35,340.00)
Concrete Painting & Restoration: Paint and waterproof project (6,799.00)
Interest 6.04
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 2.63

11/30/2014 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 1.45
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 0.00

12/31/2014 Reserve Transfer 7,688.58
Interest 0.22
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 0.00



River Dance Condominium Association
Schedule of Funds Balances

7/31/2017

Reserves (cont'd)

1/31/2015 Cash transfer per BOD request 200,000.00
Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 1.82
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 16.00

2/28/2015 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.52
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (64.00)

3/31/2015 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.45
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 22.00

4/30/2015 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Total Comfort: HVAC (10,250.00)
Total Comfort: HVAC (1,900.00)
Interest 0.54
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 26.00

5/31/2015 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.58
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (12.00)

6/30/2015 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Stage III (2,000.00)
Interest 0.56
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (22.00)

7/31/2015 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.68
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 36.00

8/31/2015 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 399.02
Change in Value (G/L 35095) (2.00)
Stage III (4,000.00)

9/30/2015 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 2.38
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 0.00

10/31/2015 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 2.57
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 0.00
Stage III (2,000.00)

11/30/2015 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 2.57
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 0.00
Sarasota Paintint (5,000.00)
G. Freid Flooring (55,267.00)
Rice Appliance (1,258.23)



River Dance Condominium Association
Schedule of Funds Balances

7/31/2017

Reserves (cont'd)

12/31/2015 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 2.20
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 0.00
Sarasota Paintint (8,736.00)

1/31/2016 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 1.92
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 0.00
Sarasota Paint (41,208.00)
HH Gregg (1,499.48)
G. Freid Flooring (36,000.00)
Carlos Interiors (2,400.00)
Matter Bros (5,995.40)
Stage III (4,920.32)
Wedgewood Falls (1,750.00)
Exclusive Kitchens (2,500.00)

2/29/2016 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 1.22
Change in Value (G/L 35095) 0.00
Best Buy: TV stand (212.99)
Sarasota Paint (30,972.00)
Wedgewood Falls (1,200.00)
Blueworld Home (2,837.41)

3/31/2016 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.96
Sarasota Paint (10,572.00)
Matter Bros (5,050.75)
B. Lodovich (reimb furniture) (1,300.00)
J. Leitenhimer (reimb furniture) (696.00)
Pool Table Pros (355.00)
G. Freid Flooring (60,000.00)
Exclusive Kitchens (2,250.00)

4/30/2016 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.56
Sarasota Paint (1,720.00)
Exclusive Kitchens (250.00)
Carlos Interiors (2,776.12)
G. Freid Flooring (14,591.00)
Carlos Interiors (481.50)

5/31/2016 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.58

6/30/2016 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.56



River Dance Condominium Association
Schedule of Funds Balances

7/31/2017

Reserves (cont'd)

7/31/2016 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.68

8/31/2016 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.81

9/30/2016 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Unique Interiors (124.50)
Annual acct maintenance fee (125.00)
Interest 0.78

10/31/2016 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.91

11/30/2016 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 1.00

12/31/2016 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 1.04

1/31/2017 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 1.08
Concrete Paint (15,587.50)
Concrete Paint (29,500.00)

2/28/2017 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.78
Concrete Paint (17,262.50)

3/31/2017 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.74

4/30/2017 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 0.80

5/31/2017 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 1.89

6/30/2017 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 1.88

7/31/2017 Reserve Transfer 9,083.33
Interest 3.87

Total 123,241.98



River Dance Condominium Association
Schedule of Funds Balances

7/31/2017

Operating Fund Balance GL#39005

Date Description Amount
12/31/2010 2010 Operating Surplus 4,856.60
7/31/2011 Audit AJE # 2 (19,430.00)

Audit AJE # 3 1,260.71
Audit AJE # 4 1,133.00

12/31/2011 clear prior period adj to fund bal at year end 800.00
year end closing entry 42,968.18

8/31/2012 Ausit AJE # 1 22,330.00
12/31/2012 clear prior period adj to fund bal at year end 1,020.24

year end closing entry 12,720.31
4/30/2013 Audit AJE # 1 10,218.00
5/31/2013 Close S/A fund to Op fund 23,001.27

10/31/2013 Recless Cap Fund Balance per BOD 4,441.64
12/31/2013 Close PPA to Fund Balance (4,920.85)

year end closing entry 13,704.54
12/31/2014 Close PPA to Fund Balance 2,221.21

year end closing entry 346,227.10
12/31/2015 Close PPA to Fund Balance (250,040.50)

year end closing entry 25,832.83
12/31/2016 Close PPA to Fund Balance (47,001.78)

year end closing entry 31,237.51

Total 222,580.01



Prior Period Adjustments GL#39001

Date Description Amount
1/31/2017 Prior year surplus entry (4,166.67)

Dec Water accrual adjustment 2,108.00
2/28/2017 Prior year surplus entry (4,166.67)
3/31/2017 Prior year surplus entry (4,166.67)
4/30/2017 Prior year surplus entry (4,166.67)
5/31/2017 Prior year surplus entry (4,166.67)

Reimb of 2016 expenditure 79.50
2016 audit accrual adjustment (355.00)

6/30/2017 Prior year surplus entry (4,166.67)
7/31/2017 Prior year surplus entry (4,166.67)

City of Bradenton: return of previously unrecorded deposit 1,530.75

Total (25,803.44)

River Dance Condominium Association
Schedule of Prior Period Adjustments

7/31/2017
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